			D
19823144	Land 1 1 W	2 VITA P	1 h lixes
INS. CASE OWN		H801 1660 /	IDAC:
Surveyor	Rusual DOL	ASSIGNMENT.	Date / Time: Wely LY
111117117111111111111111111111111111111		-111	Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CC	SUH ABAOD	Claim No.	96109771866
Name of Insured	1.15	Policy No.	anhanoty.
Insured Tel No.	HP:	Make / Model	: MITSUPICHI
Excess Sec II :S	-7//	V Place of Accid	AWALES 12 LOAN TOOK
Is driver the own			
If NO. Driver N	1 800 11.3	OI GIA REPO	ORT: (YES) NO : TP GIA REPORT (YES) NO
Driver To			
(B) 771	YD	II.	
		es Parison	
INSRS: WS2: Tet: Limbility: W	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:	INSRS: WSP: Tet: Liability:
RMKS PC	Liability: RMKS	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/ Time			
n1718	CATMITS - 10		STAGE DATE/PIC
110/4/00	SUM A S OF OP - LLUT MEM 15014	79/ R. 21/3/3 PM - 311	Nin-Reporting lit (1st) Nin-Reporting lit (2nd):
MI			Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
1			Nonfication by diff non-pickup): Cull Ot:) Hood > (\P1)8
1/8/18 -	- Email Tp. Unclear.		After call by to Of. (By email).
1.1	and the O I of the	100	Documentation Check List: Handler J Typist
18/18	- NEW LAW 40 01 (20	to) warmail.	Nonfication In (if non-pickap) After call for to OI:
	+ Tr video		Authorisation To Act
1110	1 1 1		Release Voucher:
15/19 -	DV sex		Final Repair Hill
MHI	H Ou Des	fri (oce	Car Rental Invoice:
10/19 -	FIGE -> SHOLLE	TVIIV	Towing Invoice
11			Medical Bill:
			PIR
			Mandate/Reject Instruction
			LOD
			Payment Breakdown Form:
ELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time; Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
			Others:
NALIZATION	Dute/Time: Confirm	1.1.111	Confirm by:
pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time: (Confirm with W		Emil Cal
	Date time: (15)		Email Cal
al Liability: pair Cost: WIG\$1	SS (358-90 (Agreed / Asserted) BOLA S/	1410	It NO or B 28. Ass. Lia:
s of Rental (LOK):			TOTAL PRINTS
s of Use (LOU)	SS (WO W DOU & 5 days)		17/6/6
s of Income (LOI):	\$5 (5 x days)		1 1 1
Ronly 1.0U on		Tick only one]	
A/LTA Search	55 2 VE		
edical:	55 —		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
sbuesement	Programme Transfer Company	/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
gal Cost	SS 2766 - 37 Global Sum SS: 7	71 3	3) Survey Ice: \$370W
tal: NAL PAYMENT	SS 2366 - 33 Glubal Sum SS: 7 Date/Time: Confirm with:	23600	Emil Cd
	SS 2360 W Name I: SC	hute Industries ((1) Pte Ud
yee 1: yee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ 23 40 W Name 1: 3 C F	OUT TO A STATE (() I w U/J
see 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:		
See of Trigue II Mark	1969. (Politic A)		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/LCR1801	3659/R1pb3		
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date : 26-07-2018 Code : LCR			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SLH 9690P	Veh. Inspected	CB 7217A		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/07/2018		
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	*	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.	,	Ge	neral Information			
	Accident Date	22/08/2017	Inspection Date	24/07/2018		
	Survey held at	SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD			
0]		51, SENOKO ROAD #03-0 SINGAPORE 758133	1 .			
5a.			Remarks			

Company Registration No. 199607196R

STURIAVE L 002-25 PAVA URE INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

26.07.2018

Our ref:

CC6/CTI18013659/R1eb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

CB7217A

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 24.07.2018 at the premises of M/s SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	; S\$	3,880.00
Revised Estimate Amount	: S5	1,270,00
"Check" Items Amount	: SS	(A)
Market Value	: SS	27
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: SS	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours faithfully.

MOHD, RASUL

Licensed Appraiser



SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoko Road, Singapore 758133 T 65 6758 2222 F 65 6257 6931 E sales@scauto.com.sg scauto.com.sg

M/S 3s Transport Services

Blk 647 Yishun St 61 #05-382

SINGAPORE 760647

Insured

3s Transport Services

Policy

VEX/P1357100/00019

Damaged Vehicle No:

CB7217A

ESTIMATE Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Dute:

22/10/2017

Our Case Ref.

SC17/10/241/43T-TP

Accident Date

22/8/2017

S/no	Description		QTY	Price	Disc	Amount
	Replaced Parts					
1	ARTWORK	her	188	\$600.00	š	\$600.00
	Labour Charges					250
t	LABOUR FOR LHS PORTION		9	\$1,280.00	. 37	(S1,280.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING		Ī	\$2.000.00	-70	1 .

LKK Auto Consultants Hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before after spray painting
- . To display damage 2 partitly during resurvey
- . Parts pilipes are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- * No illingal inodification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary Rein(s) must be recovered and is subject to final approval from inturance Company

Adknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dated

Paral
Hp 900 wold

3 days

PlP

24/07/18 @ 1100 hrs

Roen after year

Sub Total

\$ 3,880.00

Authorised Signature

SC Auto Claims <claims@scauto.com.sg> From:

Monday, 6 August 2018 10:07 AM Sent:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) To: RE: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 'Edmund Heng' Cc:

SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A ON 22/08/2017] Subject:

AIG-LOD-CB7217A.pdf; Final Bill.pdf; LTA Search Fee.pdf; IMG-20170822-Attachments:

WA0018.jpg; IMG-20170822-WA0014.jpg; IMG-20170822-WA0015.jpg;

IMG-20170822-WA0017.jpg; Scene Video-front.mp4; Scene Video-side.mp4

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Kindly refer to the attachef scene videos & photos showing your insured was changing lane, encroached into out client's lane and caused the collision.

The traffic of the lane your insured in was stationary, she was impatient and swerved to her right trying to overtake her front vehicle.

As such, we see that your insured driver should be fully liable.

Meanwhile, we attached herewith our LOD, Final Bill & LTA Search Inv for your attention.

We await your prompt settlement.

Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin insurance Claims Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoka Road Singapore 758133 T 5758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapare • Hong Kang • Myanmar

Blobal Standards, Local Support

Disclaimer Clause (i) We contain the foreign parties a commitment by EC Auth Installing (ELECTRIC Extragal offers) states and committee of the containing purposed. The purpose is a second from a second process, passing content that used to introductive bed passing for a process process. The content of the con

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 12:25 PM

Subject: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A

ON 22/08/2017]

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 16 January 2019 3:38 PM

To:

Yong, Ivy-AV (Ivy-AV.Yong@aig.com)

Subject:

Your Ref: 9610933228SG Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLH 9690P(OI) AND CB 7217A(TP) ON 22/08/2017]

Attachments:

Scene Video-side.mp4; Scene Video-front.mp4; IMG-20170822-WA0017.jpg; IMG-20170822-WA0015.jpg; IMG-20170822-WA0014.jpg; IMG-20170822-

WA0018.jpg

Hilvy.

Kindly refer to the attached scene videos & photos submitted by third party for your easy refence.

Third party video is showing that our insured driver was changing lane, encroached into third party's lane and caused the collision. The traffic of insured's lane was stationary, our driver was trying to overtake her front vehicle and moved out.

In view of this, we are of the view that liability is not in our driver favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Yong, Ivy-AV <Ivy-AV.Yonn@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 18 January 2019 9 77 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 961093322255 Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLH 9690P(CI) AND CB 7217A(TP) ON 22/08/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as per your recommendation.

Thank you

Ivy Yong

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +64191637

Ivv-AV.Yong@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error and the intended recipient of the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error and the by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened. The recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising a second of the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error and the property of the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error and the property of the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error and the property of the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received the information in the property of th

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 3:38 PM

To: Yong, Ivy-AV

Subject: Your Ref: 9610933228SG Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013C59/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(OI) AND

CB 7217A(TP) ON 22/08/2017]

Hi Ivy.

Kindly refer to the attached scene videos & photos submitted by third party for your easy refence.

Third party video is showing that our insured driver was stanging lane, encroached into third party's lane and caused the collision. The traffic of insured's lane was stationary, our driver was trying to overtake her front vehicle and moved out.

In view of this, we are of the view that liability is not in an driver favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4115 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 [S(41111)]

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. "Reply" command and permanently delete the original at any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or of the defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group and or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from it to e.

is email in error, please immediately notify me by



Your Ref : SLH9690P

Our Ref : SC17/10/241/43T-TP (CB7217A)

6th August 2018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Dear Sir / Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB7217A & SLH9690P ON 22.08.17

We are instructed by the owner of CB7217A to claim damages against your insured, the driver of motor vehicle no. SLH9690P, in connection with a road traffic accident involving our client's motor vehicle no. CB7217A and motor vehicle no. SLH9690P driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligence and/or management of his motor vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle was damaged and our clients have been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1	Costs	of	Repair	Uncl	GST)
-	C0213	u	nepan	firem.	U311

GIA Search Fee Total

Please note that our bus is under PRIVATE HIRE, NOT PRIVATE NON-HIRE, thus, not listed in the NIMA Benchmark Rates, we need higher LOU to close.

Please note that you should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter of demand by e-mail to claims@scauto.com.sg within seven (7) days of your receipt of this letter and revert with an offer not later than fourteen (14) days of this letter. If we do not hear from you, we will submit the claim via our solicitors.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

51 Senako Raad, Singapore 758133 T 65 6758 2222 F 66 6257 6931

From:

Lee Meilin <meilin.lee@scauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 30 April 2019 3:21 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A ON 22/08/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Sorry for the delay.

We hereby confirm acceptance, please let us have your DV soon.

Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin After Sales Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senaka Road Singapore 758133 T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapare • Hong Kong • Myanmar

SC AUTO
Global Standards, Local Support

Disclaimer Clause:

This error may cortan PRIVILEISED and CONFIDENTIAL informations which is only intended for the use of the named addressee(s). Its contents do not constitute a commitment by SC Auto Industries (S) Ptic Ltd except where provided for in a written agreement. Any unauthorised doctours, use or doceromation, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, phase contact the sender immediately and permanently lated the original copy and any printial thread.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 7:46 AM

To: SC Auto Claims <claims@scauto.com.sg>; Lee Meilin <meilin.lee@scauto.com.sg>
Cc: 'Edmund Heng' <edmund@scauto.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB

7217A ON 22/08/2017]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our below email.

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Sunday, 10 March 2019 9:01 AM

To: 'SC Auto Claims' <claims@scauto.com.sg>

Cc: 'Edmund Heng' <edmund@scauto.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB

7217A ON 22/08/2017]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our below email.

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 30 January 2019 12:50 PM To: 'SC Auto Claims' <<u>claims@scauto.com.sg</u>>

Cc: 'Edmund Heng' <edmund@scauto.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB

7217A ON 22/08/2017]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,360.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: SC Auto Claims <<u>claims@scauto.com.sg</u>>

Sent: Monday, 6 August 2018 10:07 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: 'Edmund Heng' < edmund@scauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB

7217A ON 22/08/2017]

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Kindly refer to the attachef scene videos & photos showing your insured was changing lane, encroached into out client's lane and caused the collision.

The traffic of the lane your insured in was stationary, she was impatient and swerved to her right trying to overtake her front vehicle.

As such, we see that your insured driver should be fully liable.

Meanwhile, we attached herewith our LOD, Final Bill & LTA Search Inv for your attention.

We await your prompt settlement.

Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin Insurance Claims Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoko Road Singapore 758133 T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapore · Hong Kong · Myanmar



Disclaimer Clause

The enail may costan PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL informations which is only intended for the use of the named addressed). Its unitents do not constitute a commitment by SC Auto Industries (5) Pts Ltd except where provided for in a written agreement. Any unauthorised discourse, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibed. If you have received the e-mail in error, please contact the sender immediately and premarked deaths the original copy and any printical thereof.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 12:25 PM

To: claims@scauto.com.sg

Subject: Your ref: CB 7217A *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A

ON 22/08/2017]

Your ref: CB 7217A

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A ON 22/08/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Our insured driver reported that both parties was turning left, she was stationary and collided by your client vehicle. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 1 August 2018 12:28 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A ON 22/08/2017

Your Ref: SLH 9690P

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18013659/R1pb3

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 9690P(AIG) & CB 7217A ON 22/08/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from CB 7217A against your insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 11/08/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Ref. No : SC17/10/241/43T-TP

To: SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd No. 51 Senoko Road Singapore 758133

Dear Sir/Madam:

REPAIR/CLAIM FOR DAMAGES ARISING FROM AN ACCIDENT ON 22-Aug-2017, 13:45:00
AT/ALONG DUNEARN ROAD
INVOLVING VEHICLE NO(a).

Deve and the second	are italal.					
I/We 3S TRANSI accident with Vehice	PORT SERVICES (NRIC No./Compa 22-Aug-2017, 13	ny Registration No. N 1:45:00 at/along DUNE	RIC) am/are the own	er(s) of Vehicle No. 5	CB7217A which was involved in a
2. I/We have appoint damages arising out	pinted the firm of s	olicitors M/S	cerned.	of	to	act on my/our behalf to recove
3. I/We hereby auth	norise you to underta	ake the necessary to my/our claim f	repairs to bring the V for damages.	ehicle back to pre acc	cident condition and	appoint you as my/our agent to
4. I/We hereby auth	horise you to claim *	Third Party/Own	Damaged (OD).			
5. I/We have instru them by you will the	cted our solicitors to erefore be as good a	o obtain all instructions if they were given	ctions pertaining to the en by ma/us.	claim from your goo	dselves. I/We acknow	wiedge that all instructions given t
6. I/We authorise yo	ou to appoint survey	vors to inspect the	Vehicle and to pay th	e Survey fee on my/o	ur behalf prior to can	rying out the repairs.
7. I/We entrust you	to carry our the rep	airs diligently and	leave it entirely to you	r discretion in accept	ing or rejecting any o	offer of settlement.
to meet your repair administrative char	bill. Any sum(s) of ges and any other	SC Auto Industri money recovered expenses incurred	es (S) Pte Ltd. I/We a for the loss of use w	authorise you to dedu ill be returned to me/ /e understand that all	of the sum(s) of mon us after deducting the	n after deducting their fees direct ey recovered for the costs of repa ne survey fees, your handling feer us shall only be released to me/u
I/We understand costs or any shortfi your administrative	all forthwith on rece	at my/our claim n ipt of your invoice	nay be unsuccessful on I/We shall also reim	or only partially succe burse you for all other	essful. In such an ever er expenses incurred	vent, I/We shall pay you the repa by you on my/our behalf includin
you or furnush you	with the relevant do	ss if necessary.)	fou shall have the right	t to discharge yoursel	lves as my/our agent	s the claim expeditiously. I/We als should I/We fail to co-operate wit ant, I/We shall pay the repair cost administrative charges.
11. I/We reserve th costsforthwith on re	e right to terminate	you appointement and reimburse y	nt as our agent at any ou all other expenses	time before the clain incurred by you on m	n is settled. In such	an event, I/We shall pay the repa
12. I/We acknowled been fully settled.	dge your right to ha	ve a lien over all	documents and mone	y held by you until al	I monies owed by m	e/us to you (where applicable) ha
13. I/We hereby ag (a) 20% of the t (b) 25% of the t	otal amount claimed	for loss of use (fee: after deducting the leg after deducting the leg	al and survey fees) w al and survey fees) w	here Court attendand	e is not required; or
14. I/We hereby rec	quest you to carry or	ut the following ad	iditional repair jobs no	resulting from the sa	ild accident:	Control Contro
Additional Repa					asieconado	
	100					
Cost of Repair	: S\$					
loss of use is in	ree to pay you the a sufficient to meet the	additinal costs of ne additional costs	hall be used to pay the repair on receipt of you s of repair. this Letter of Authorisa	ur involce if the amou	nt sucessfully claime	od for the costs of repair and/or
ATTACK OF THE STATE OF		38	Dated this 3 day		our explained to me	in manuarin.
	63	103			1	

Authorised signatory of owner Name & MRIC No. :

Rusci 51628292H

Signature of Witness

Witness's Name: & NRIC No. :

Authorised signatory of SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd Name & NRIC No. :

* Delete where inapplicable

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>SC AUTO INDUSTRIES</u> (S) <u>PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SS2,360.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>CB 7217A</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>22/08/2017</u> (date) along <u>DUNEARN ROAD</u> involving vehicle no/s <u>SLH 9690P</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24/07/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>3S TRANSPORT SERVICES</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>CB 7217A</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit, We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to CB 7217A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	May	(month) 20_19 (year)	
1 an (#)			W (SC)
Signed by appointed surveyor		Signed by	"the workshop" (with chop)



SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoka Road, Singapore 758133 T 65 6758 2222 F 65 6257 6931 E sales@scauto.com.sg scauto.com.sg

Co. Reg No. 199800107D

M/S

3s Transport Services

Blk 647 Yishun St 61 #05-382

SINGAPORE 760647

Insured

3s Transport Services

Policy

VFX/P1357100/00019

Damaged Vehicle No:

CB7217A

Final Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Date:

25/7/2018

Our Case Ref.

SC17/10/241/43T-TP

Accident Date

22/8/2017

S/no	Description	QTY	Price	Disc	Amount
	Replaced Parts				
1	ARTWORK	I ST	\$250.00		\$250.00
	Labour Charges				
1	LABOUR FOR LHS PORTION	ĭ	\$320.00	4	\$320.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	ī	\$700.00		\$700.00

 Sub Total
 \$ 1,270.00

 GST (7%)
 \$ 88.90

 Total Amount
 \$ 1,358.90

Authorised Signature



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

06 Apr 2018 / 18:24:30

Receipt Date/Time :

06 Apr 2018 / 18:24:18

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180406-001813

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - XD4088R As at 03 Jul 2017/17:15:00 Insurance Co: LIBERTY INS P L 1 Insurance Enquiry - XD4088R		7.00	0.40	
Enquiry Fee 20180406182251735715		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLH9690P As at 22 Aug 2017/13:45:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE Insurance Enquiry - SLH9690P Enquiry Fee 20180406182251791811	E PTE. LTD.	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	14.00	0.98	14.98
	Rounding Difference			0.03
	Total Amount Payable			14.95
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxxxx1816	Credit Can /Master(14.95
	Total			14.95
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			14.95
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastiane

LAIM SU	BFOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	US-	
Main	23 Aug 2017 Edit Reg		24 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,270.00 Edit Estimate	1	,270.00 nw Rpt		Rep	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ Re	eference	Claim	Details	\neg r	Documen	ts	١.	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	.: NA			1 STATE OF THE STA				
Main Claimant:	35 TRANS	PORT SERVICES	Co. Reg. No.: 5	52915288J						
Vehicle Re No.:	CB7217	A		Date	of Loss:		7 13:00 - :59 ths and 24 Days	From LTA	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: TP / 961	TP / 9610933228SG			y/Cover No.:	099999493	26 (Comprehensi	ve)		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLH96901	SLH9690P			y No. mant):	P1357100				
				Exc	THE P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.					
Repairer:	SC Auto I	ndustries (S) Pt	e Ltd (HQ) 51 Sen	roko Road, #03-0	1, 75813	3 Woodlands	- Tel: 67582222	/6571997	72	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurance	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ess) - Tel: 65-64	9-3000	[Handled t	y Yong, Ivy-AV] Ivy-VA.	Yong@ai(com.
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 728	18						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6:	256-3561 [Har	died by I	MOHD RASU	L] [Final R	pt due 0	7/08/20	18]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	ew All	Compos	e Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	w Task	Complete
Due Da	T. T	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handler	-	ned By	Completed On	Cre	eated On	Done

Claim Documents

*CB7217A (9610933228SG)

[SLH9690P]

TP

3S TRANSPORT SERVICES

Aug 22 2017 1:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

Vid	60		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/12/18 12:01	CB 7217A vs SLH 9690P - TP VIDEO_FRONT.	0	Load MP4	
2	06/12/18 12:01	CB 7217A vs SLH 9690P - TP VIDEO_LEFT SIDE	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔽	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	7
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	30/07/18 11:58	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLH9690P, Claimant: LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	01/08/18 12:19	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	[2]
2	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	50
6	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	~
13	01/08/18 12:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	01/08/18 12:20	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	4
Dor	cumentation		1 per	page V	7
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Later	Thumbnail	
1	27/07/18 12:12	TP_ESTIMATEMARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	27/07/18 12:12	TP_GIA_REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	06/12/18 12:02	Scene photos from TP	0	Load PDF	
4	27/05/19 08:57	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	27/05/19 08:57	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	27/05/19 08:57	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	27/05/19 08:57	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
В	27/05/19 06:57	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	·
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLET	ED BY	SUR	/EYO!	R
---------------------	-------	-----	-------	---

THAM			
1 607 1111	_	 	 _

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SLH9690P (Insd ven)			Model:		SUPER LWB (M)		
	CB7217A (TP veh)		_					
Date of Accident:	22/08/2017							
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		[] N	lo			
Repair Estimate			:\$	4,	151.6	0		
Final Repair Cost			: \$		2,360	0.00		
Loss of Use			: \$				5.00 da	ays at \$200.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$				d	iys
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:			:\$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m (Global	Sum)	: \$	- 5	2,360	.00		
Is Third Party World below)				[])	/ES	[X	20 0000	ASSENSE ALLEROOMS
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist	11277						100 Yes/ No	BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regist	tered Wor	rkshop: (%)	chair	BOLA	Applion	cable:	Yes/ No (*):	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	bility to be	rkshop: (%) of filled only for		BOLA	Applion	cable:	Yes/ No (*):	BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	bility to be	(%) filled only for		BOLA	Applion	cable:	Yes/ No (*):	BOLA Scenario No:(%) BOLA does not apply.
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) SC Auto Indus	bility to be	(%) filled only for		BOLA	Applii sed Li and fi	cable:	Yes/ No (*):	BOLA Scenario No:(%) BOLA does not apply.
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction	bility to be	(%) filled only for		BOLA	Appliesed Li	cable:	Yes/ No (*):	BOLA Scenario No:

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/LCR18013659/R1PB3Q2

Date:

27/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994926

Claimant Vehicle CB7217A No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLH9690P

Date of Loss:

22/08/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP.

Claim No: 9610933228SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

CB7217A

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COASTER, 4.0 D SUPER LWB (M)

Engine No:

15B1724940

Reg. Date:

29/08/2003 (Man. Year: 2003)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTGFG5385O2000135 888559 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: Multi-colour

4104 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/75 R17.50

Rear Tyre Size:

215/75 R17.50 (D)

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 7/7 mm Bridgestone 7/7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		600.00	250.00	350.00	58.33
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,280.00	1,020.00	2,260.00	68.90
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,880.00	1,270.00	2,610.00	67.27
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	271.60	88.90	182.70	67.27
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,151.60	1,358.90	2,792.70	67.27
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x St	\$200.00/day) (S\$)	1,000.00		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,366.35		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/07/2018

Date Inspected:

24/07/2018 Inspected At:

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd (HQ)

51 Senoko Road, #03-01

Singapore 758133

2,360.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty P	art No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1		91	*ARTWORK	Necessary	600.00 F	*250.00 F
F=Franchise part		n.		Total Parts (S\$)	600.00	250.00
			Report w	as unsubmitted during this print-out.	S S	

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR FOR LHS PORTION	New	1,280.00	320.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	New	2,000.00	700.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	3,280.00	1,020.00
	Report	was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >